

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15036/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2005 in AN No. 57/2005 & AP
No. 329/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ONGC LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GARWARE SHIPPING CORPN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B.SUresh, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Vija, Adv. for

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shauneek Satpore, adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let the petitioner pay a sum of

Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores fifty lakhs only) to the respondent within

eight

weeks. This payment shall be subject to the outcome of the petition. The amount

shall be permitted to be withdrawn on such security as shall be fixed by the

Prothonotary & Senior Master, Bombay High Court.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master