

ITEM NO.1

Court No 4

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5210 OF 2007

ONGC LTD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GARWARE SHIPPING CORPN LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed that in this matter curative petition has been moved by Garware Shipping Corporation Limited and the said petition is pending. ONGC-applicant seeks enacashment of the bank guarantee which has been given in favour of the Prothonotary and Senior Master, Bombay High Court court.
Stand over for two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master