

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5210 OF 2007

ONGC LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GARWARE SHIPPING CORPN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and with office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office is directed to place this I.A. after the disposal of
Curative Petition No.121/2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER